

## **Committee on Finance**

## www.greenvillecounty.org

## COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

		COMMITTEL ON THANCE		
Agenda Item No	: F-8	Meeting Date: June 10, 2013		
REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE ACTION				
To:	Willis Meadows	, Chairman, Committee on Finance		
From:	John Hansley, [	Deputy County Administrator		
Department: G	General Service	S		
Item Title:		Community Project Account Applications  (A) Canebrake Fire Department – Canebrake Fire Department Training (B) Lake Cunningham Fire Department – Hydrant Installation (C) River Falls Fire Station – Demolition of Building (D) Berea Fire Department – Replacement of Gear/Protective Equipment (E) South Greenville Fire District – New Fire Station (F) Greenville County Recreation District – Para cyclist Access (G)Greenville County Recreation District – Kiosk and Signage (H) Dunklin Fire District – AED Upgrade/Replacement (I) Piedmont Fire Department – Building Repairs (J) Altamont Forest Sewer		
Action Taken by Committee previously:		N/A		
Motion Requeste	d Today:	Approval of Applications and forward to Council Floor for consideration.		
Staff Recommendation:		N/A		
Impact of Action:		<ul> <li>(A) Begin an in-house training program</li> <li>(B) Provides additional hydrants in the district</li> <li>(C) Lowers cost of construction of fire station</li> <li>(D) Replaces gear to meet guidelines</li> <li>(E) Quicker Fire and EMS response to area</li> <li>(F) Enhanced access to trail will create community pride and recognition</li> <li>(G) Helps visitors fully enjoy park while promoting community events</li> <li>(H) Provides better care for community</li> <li>(I) Makes building safer</li> <li>(J) Provides financial relief to community</li> </ul>		
Funding Amount	/Source:	(A)\$4,000 (B)\$5,000 (C)\$34,150 (D)\$5,724 (E)\$8,000 (F)\$18,000 (G)\$7,000 (H)\$4,000 (I)\$4,000 (J)\$16,930/Community Project Account		
Requested by:		Canebrake Fire Department, Lake Cunningham Fire Department, River Falls Fire Station, Berea Fire Department, South Greenville Fire District Greenville County Regreation District (2) Dupklin Fire District		

Piedmont Fire Department, and Altamont Forest Sewer

Staff Representative:	John Hansley, Deputy County Administrator			
Outside Representative:				
List of Attachments:				
<u>05/20/2013</u> Date Submitted	06/06/2013 Approved by the County Administrator	Council District		